
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077820-2025 

Award

YH-RFCA - Architectural and PD Services - Demolition of
Cadet Huts and Range at Immingham

Reserve Forces' and Cadets' Associations of Yorkshire and Humber

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-077820
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d6bb (view related notices)
Published 27 November 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

YH-RFCA

Description

The proposals must take into consideration the following:

• Removal of existing Buildings 

• Separation of services, but within the compound as agreed with Client 

• Restoration of grounds, Client will accept that the surface beneath the units can be
compacted gravel that is already in situ, but there will be additional materials required egg
shooting range

• Removal of shooting range

• Site Constraints:- H&S Awareness of HGVs moving on the Pelham Road Lorry Park

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077820-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077820-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d6bb


Page 2 to 5

• Residential Properties – noise and dust suppression

• Demolition contractors

• Removal of all waste

• Net zero commitments and considerations

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=996581749

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Alan Wood Partnership Limited

Contract value

£6,850 excluding VAT

£8,220 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 November 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=996581749


Page 3 to 5

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

28 November 2025 to 30 January 2026

2 months, 3 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71200000 - Architectural and related services

71220000 - Architectural design services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 5

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Alan Wood Partnership Limited

337-341 Beverley Road

Kingston Upon Hull

HU5 1LD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alison Ringrose

Email: alison.ringrose@alanwood.co.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:alison.ringrose@alanwood.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Reserve Forces' and Cadets' Associations of Yorkshire and Humber

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHLW-9274-WYGR

20 St Georges Place

York

YO24 1DS

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anne Glennon

Telephone: 0203 307 6671

Email: yh-est-mgr4@rfca.mod.uk

Region: UKE21 - York

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:yh-est-mgr4@rfca.mod.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Alan Wood Partnership Limited

	Contracting authority
	Reserve Forces' and Cadets' Associations of Yorkshire and Humber


		2026-02-23T23:05:21+0000
	TCPDF




